900558447 07/12/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM586064

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900544008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SIC-NEWCO, LLC		10/07/2015	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STORE IT COLD, LLC	
Street Address:	9731 NW 114 WAY	
City:	MIAMI	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33178	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86364859	COOLBOT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3058833709

Email: bmurphy@arcticwalkins.com

Correspondent Name: Brian Murphy
Address Line 1: 9731 NW 114 Way
Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33178

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Brian MurphySIGNATURE:/Brian Murphy/DATE SIGNED:07/12/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=CoolBot Trademark Assignment 2020.07.12#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900558447 REEL: 006988 FRAME: 0953



COOLECT	
	Allton Allton Allton un austressen, Allton Alton

July 12, 2020

RECORDED: 04/08/2020

To whom it may concern,
SIC-NEWCO, LLC has assigned the entire interest and the goodwill of number 86364859 work mark COOLBOT to Store It Cold, LLC
Sincerely,
Brian Murphy, PhD
Chief Executive Officer

STORE IT COLD, LLC MIAMI, FL 33178 9731 NW 114TH WAY

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006988 FRAME: 0954